Form PTO-1595 RE 12-05-2 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → 1019059	00 * * \$	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pawlas, Gary Edward Bell, Mark James Wheeler, Matthew Glen McNulty, Daniel Patrick Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes □ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Emerson Electric Co. Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/20/2001	Street Address: 8000 West Florissant Avenue City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63136-8506 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: 11/20/2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 40.36 89 Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Brett L. Bornsen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Chrisman, Bynum & Johnson, P.C. 1900 Fifteenth Street	8. Deposit account number: 03-1725	
City: Boulder State: CO Zip: `80302	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brett L. Bornsen Name of Person Signing Signature Table and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Addendum

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Additional names of conveying party(ies):

Ash, Jonathan Steven Leber, Leland Charles

> PATENT REEL: 012334 FRAME: 0221

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: Gary Edward Pawlas

546 Hoptree Ct.

Louisville, CO 80027

Nationality: United States of America

Mark James Bell 15710 West 66 Place Arvada, CO 80007

Nationality: United States of America

Matthew Glen Wheeler 10655 West 85 Place Arvada, CO 80005

Nationality: United States of America

Daniel Patrick McNulty 11414 Chase Way Westminster, CO 80020

Nationality: United States of America

Jonathan Steven Ash 1175 Albion Street, #405

Denver, CO 80220

Nationality: United States of America

Leland Charles Leber 5257 Fox Hills Drive Fort Collins, CO 80526

Nationality: United States of America

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE: Emerson Electric Co.

8000 West Florissant Avenue St. Louis, MO 63136-8506

State or Country of Formation: Missouri

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012334 FRAME: 0222 and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

MANUFACTURING FLOW METERS HAVING A FLOW TUBE MADE OF A FLUOROPOLYMER SUBSTANCE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN	WITNESS WHEREO	F, We have	hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date:	November 20, 2	2001	Gary Edward Pawlas
Date:	November 20, 2	2001	Mark James Bell
Date:	November 20, 2	2001	Matthew Glen Wheeler
Date:	November 20, 2	2001	Daniel Patrick McNulty

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 3)

Date: November 20, 2001

Jonathan Steven Ash

Date: November 20, 2001

RECORDED: 11/26/2001

Leland Charles Leber

(Assignment of Invention--page 3 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 012334 FRAME: 0224